Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Himachal Pradesh.

Directorate for the Empowerment of SCs,OBCs Minorities & the Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-9

No.:-1-54/2013-Wel.-Estt

Dated, Shimla-9- the,

## OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Daljeet Singh, Peon. presently working in the office of DWO Chamba is hereby transferred to the office of District Welfare Officer, Kullu against vacant post with immediate effect in relaxation of ban on transfers.

28 JUN 2017

KASUMPTI SHIMLA-9

Endst. No.: Even- 8/97-8/5.

Director,
Empowerment of SCs,OBCs Minorities & the Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated, Shimla-9-the,

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Joint Director, Empowerment for SCs, OBCs, Minorities & the Specially Abled, HP.Shimla-9
- 2. The District Welfare Officer, Chamba/Kullu, H.P.
- 3. The official concerned for immediate compliance
- 4. Personal file of the official.

5. Guard file.

Director,

Empowerment of SCs,OBCs Minorities & the Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh.